1
Functional Description
2-way directional poppet valves with solenoid operation
are designed to check and open the flow of the hydraulic
fluid. The opening and closing of the valve is ensured by
an electro-hydraulically controlled poppet (4) which sits
on the seat (3) and guarantees in its closed position
practically leak-free sealing.

HA 4022
Solenoid coil
Type designation of
the coil voltage
Type of the coil
E1 E2 E3 E4 E5
� 6-8 mm (0.236
01200 27316600 27631400 27330200 27631600
01400 27634100 27634200 27634300 27634400
02400 27316700 27632400 27330300 27633200
02700 27636100 27639400 27641600 27641700
04800 27825500 - - -
10600 27642600 - - -
01200 CSA 24140700 - - -
02400 CSA 24140800 - - -
11550 CSA 24140900
23050 CSA 24141000
14
HA 4022
Subject to alteration without notice!
ARGO-HYTOS s.r.o. CZ - 543 15  Vrchlabí
Tel.: +420-499-403111, Fax: +420-499-403421
E-mail: sales.cz@argo-hytos.com
Spare Parts
1 Solenoid coil
2 Retaining nut with seal
3 Electrical connector
4 Seal kit
Solenoid retaining nut with seal
Type of the nut Seal ring Order number
Standard nut for S1, S2 18 x 1.5 17314100
Standard nut for S5, S6 18 x 1,5 15874500
Standard
Electrical connector, EN 175301-803
Type
Connector A
gray
Connector B
black
Order number
K1 16202200 16202100
K5 16202600 16202500
K2 16202800 16202700
K3 16202400 16202300
K4 16203000 16202900
Seal kit
Type Model Dimensions, quantity Order number
ROE3
O-ring - NBR 80 19.4 x 2.1 (1 pc.)
15650200O-ring - NBR 80 14 x 1.78 (1 pc.)
Back-up ring 14.73 x 17.43 x 1.14 (1 pc.)
ROE3
O-ring - Viton 19.4 x 2.1 (1 pc.)
16954700O-ring - Viton 14 x 1.78 (1 pc.)
Back-up ring 14.73 x 17.43 x 1.14 (1 pc.)
Subplate size 04 (D 02) Square ring - NBR 70 7.65 x 1.68 (4 pcs.) 20718400
Subplate size 06 (D 03) Square ring - NBR 70 9.25 x 1.68 (4 pcs.) 15650300
Subplate size 04 (D 02) O-ring - Viton 7.65 x 1.68 (4 pcs.) 28618000
Subplate size 06 (D 03) O-ring - Viton 9.25 x 1.68 (4 pcs.) 28608100
4
1 2
3
� The packing foil is recyclable.